EAST HIGH SCHOOL
11TH GRADE COURSE OFFERINGS 2021-22

COUNSELOR (CIRCLE ONE): SUSANA AMEZCUA (A-DI) MARK UNRUH (DJ-H) KEVIN WAITE (I-M) ROSE RENAUD (N-SG) JONAS BOATENG (SH-Z)

NAME: STUDENT NUMBER:
(LAST) (FIRST)

STUDENT SIGNATURE: BIRTH DATE: / / CURRENT SCHOOL:

PARENT SIGNATURE: PHONE:

USE A PENCIL. ALL STUDENTS MUST SIGN UP FOR A FULL SCHEDULE (8 CREDITS) AND THEN CHOOSE FOUR ALTERNATE COURSES. THE FIRST NUMBER INDICATES THE CREDIT VALUE (IE. “1”
EQUALS A FULL YEAR AND “0.5” EQUALS A HALF YEAR COURSE). CIRCLE THE FIRST NUMBER (IE. “1” OR “0.5”) TO INDICATE YOU WANT THIS COURSE. AN APPROPRIATE APPROVAL SIGNATURE IS
REQUIRED FOR EACH COURSE THAT HAS A LINE AFTER THE COURSE TITLE. STUDENTS INTERESTED IN TAKING CLASSES OUTSIDE OF EAST HIGH SHOULD SEE THEIR COUNSELOR FOR OPTIONS.

LANGUAGE ARTS (Required) 0.5 63624000 Law Enforcement CE (at the CTC)
1 60826000 Language Arts 11 9.5 63241000 Kéyﬁshy%'ﬁgﬁ,'gy
1 60827000 Language Arts 11 Honors . 0.5 63244000 Sociology |
1 60520000 AP English Language & Composition _ 1" 67996600 Technigues for Tough Times
LANGUAGE ARTS ELECTIVES
. - RESOURCE

60901000 Creative Writing | T Ao

60902000 Creative Writing Advanced 1 e0832000 fanguage Arts 11

o0a21000 Beegztti : 1 61050000 Secondary Math IT(com)

60921040 Debate 3 1 69300020 Directed Studies

1 69013000 Transition IlI

60922000 Debate Advanced
60911000 Beginning Journalism
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" ENGLISH LEARNERS (EL)
£0330000 Journalism @ o 1 60828100 Language Arts 11ELI
Y P 1 60829100 Language Arts 11ELII
MATHEMATICS (Required) 1 60859100 English Language Development |
1 60859200 English Language Development Il
1 e1212000 !sfgggggarys'\e"c Yiath /1 1) 1 60859300 English Language Development Il
1 61212400 Secondary Math |l 1 60859400 English Language Development IV
1 61212600 Secondary Math Ill 1 61211610 Secondary Math | EL (Level I or Il)
1 61212700 Secondary Math Ill Honors 1 61211700 Secondary Math Il EL (Level | or II)
0.5 61618000 Quantitative Reasoning CE 1030 .
05 61616200 College Algebra CE 1050 1 62138100 Biology EL (Levell)
1 61242000 Introduction to Calculus 1 63902110563902510 World Geography | AND World History | EL
1 61501000 AP Statistics 1 63902210/63902610 World Geography Il AND World History IlEL____
1 61511000 AP Calculus AB
1.5 61512000/61838000 AP Calculus BC/Math Lab ADDITIONAL REQUIRED CLASSES - Advisory, Digital Studies, Financial Literacy
MATH ELECTIVES (or maybe one of these) 1 69219250 Connections (Required for all students)
0.5 65201000 Accountingl 0.5 65209210 Business Office Specialist OR
0.5 65601000 Accounting|CE 1110 . ) 1 65274000 Computer Programming IA & IB (at CTC) OR
1 61003040 Mathematical Decision Making for Life 0.5 65261800 Explore Computer Science OR
1 61212770 Modern Math 1 65229000 Web Development |
SCIENCE (Required) 0.5 65612000 Financial Literacy OR
1 67238200 Adult Roles and Financial Responsibility CE

62211020 Biology
62411000 BiologY Honors WORLD LANGUAGE
62511000 AP Biology —
g oo
62421000 Cl istry H
Chomstroor 64213400 French Il Honors

62521000 AP Chemistry
62533000 AP Environmental Science 64214000  French IV (CONC 1010/1020)
64221000 Germanl

62231000 Physics
64222000 Germanlll

62431000 Physics Honors
62531400 AP Physics 1 64223400 German Il Honors
64224000 German IV

SCIENCE ELECTIVES (or maybe one of these)
64226100 AP German
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1 62271000 Astronomy ) .
1 67259020/67260220 Electronics 1/2 64531000 Mandarin Chinese |

0.5 67260420 Electronics 3 64532000  Mandarin Chinese Il

1 67276100/67276200 Engineering Principles 1/2 64534400  Mandarin Chinese IIl Honors
1 67939000 Medical Anatomy & Physiology 64535000  Mandarin Chinese IV

0.5 67951200 Map Case Studies CE 64536000 AP Mandarin Chinese

1 62251000 Zoology 64521000  Spanish for Native Speakers |

64522000  Spanish for Native Speakers Il

SOCIAL STUDIES (Required) 64251000  Spanish |
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1 63592300 AP Human Geograph 64252000  Spanish Il

0.5 63902500 World History |g Py 64253400  Spanish Ill Honors

1 63536000 AP World History 64511000 AP Spanish

1 63531000 AP European History 64255020  Spanish 5 DLI

1 63221000 US History

1 63522000 AP United States History FINE ARTS

(1)'5 63205000  US Government and Citizenship 0.5 66050000 Art History & Criticism - Exploring Art (can be taken for CE)

63520000 AP Government & Law Politics
SOCIAL STUDIES ELECTIVES

1 66904000 Clemente Humanities 1
1 66904500 Clemente Humanities 2
0.5 63262000 Intro to Philosophy

66100000 3-D Design (Crafts)

66099000 Drawing Fine Arts

66099050 Drawing Il (can be taken for CE)
66208000 Painting

66104000 Sculpture
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Please select 4 alternates with at least 2 half year options to be taken in *For classes that require tryouts, elections, auditions or applications,
the event that the above courses you have selected are full or cancelled. please list below the class you want to drop if you make it:
Course Number: Course Title: *1) If I make then drop
1.
*2) If | make then drop

2.
3. *3) If | make then drop
4.




.5
.5
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66202000/66202300 Advanced Art/Studio Art Advanced
66209100 AP Studio Art

66904000 Clemente Humanities |
66904500 Clemente Humanities Il

66041000 Ceramics |
66042000 Ceramics Il
66043000/66043300 Ceramics llI/Studio Arts Ceramic IlI

67421020
67423020
67422000

66105000/

Commercial Arts 1 (was Introduction to Design)
Commercial Arts 2 (was Advertising Art)
Commercial Arts 3 (was Industrial Design)

106000 Dance IA/IB

||

6
6108000 Dance IIA/IIB
6110000 Dance llIA/IIIB

Dance Company (by audition)
Dance Company (Krew) (by audition)
Social Dance

000 Theatre Foundations I/II
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2
4000 Theatre Foundations llI/IV
4600 Theatre Foundations V/VI

6

6 00
6276000
66901000
66230000

66118000
66119000
66249000

66902000
66902200

66237000
66238000
66238200

66265000
66121000
66120000

66233000
66235000

66234000

|| DO

ay & Musical Production (After School Class)
Stage Craft/Crew

Music Appreciation

Ensemble SA (soprano & alto voices)
Ensemble TB (tenor & base voices)
Madrigals (all voices by audition)

Guitar |
Guitar Il

Beginning Piano
Intermediate Piano
Advanced Piano

String Orchestra
Symphonic Orchestra Il (by audition)
Chamber Orchestra (by audition)

Concert Band
Symph Band— Wind Ensemble (by audition)

Jazz Band (by audition)

HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COURSES

0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
A

68901000

68109020
68200020

68223000
68204000
68216000
68221000
68215000

Health

PE Skills
Fitness for Life

Body Conditioning
Lifetimes Activities
Team Activities
Weight Training
Yoga |

Il Dance and Naval Science JROTC classes can earn .50 Lifetime Activities credit

MISCELLANEOUS COURSES

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5
1
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69202200
69205200
69201400
69204400
69180000

69500000
69230020

68262000

69238000
69240000

69267000
69264000
69265000
69265050

68281010
68281020
68281030
68284000

69291000
69291100

69244700
69244800
69282000

Attendance Office Aide
Counseling Center Aide
Main Office Aide
Library Aide
Teacher Aide

College Prep (ACT Prep)
AVID (11)

Cheerleading Il (by spring tryout only)

Drivers Ed (1st Sem, 15 years old with drivers permit)
Drivers Ed (2nd Sem, 15 years old with drivers permit)

Language Peer Tutor
Peer Tutor SPED

Peer Leadership (for AvID)
Peer Leadership (for Techniques)

Naval Science 1 JROTC (at West High)
Naval Science 2 JROTC (at West High)
Naval Science 3 JROTC (at West High)
Naval Science 4 JROTC (at West High)

Student Government (Student Body Officer - SBO; by election only)
Student Government (Student Senate Officer - SSO; by nomination only)

Supervised Study (1st Semester)
Supervised Study (2nd Semester)
Transition Skills (Gear Up)

69903000/69904000 Release Time (Seminary, non-credit)

*Parent Signature

CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION (CTE) COURSES

0.5

CO0O0O0O000000
nunnnnunnnn

67302000

65201000
65601000
60295000
60300000
65604000
65209210
67227500
65221300
65243100
65576000

Word Processing (if you type below 25 wpm)

Accounting |

Accounting | CE 1110

Business Communications |
Business Communications Il
Business Management

Business Office Specialist
Entrepreneurship

Marketing

Retailing

Sports & Entertainment Marketing

n

67970200 Travel & Tourism
67238200 Adult Roles & Financial Responsibilities CE

67237000 Child Development
67225620/67225630 Early Childhood Education IA/1B
67225720 Early Childhood Education II

67193020 Food and Nutrition Science |
67194020 Food and Nutrition Science Il
67190100 Prostart 1 (was Culinary Arts)

67901000 Interior Design (can be taken for CE)

67929000 Intro to Health Science

67630000 Medical Terminology

67939000 Medical Anatomy and Physiology | (MAP)
67951200 MAP Case Studies CE

69261010 Digital Graphics Arts Intro

67420210 Production Graphics 1 (CE available) (was Graphic Communications)
67267020 Production Graphics 2 (CE available?) (was Adv Product Graphics)
67295020 Digital Print Design (CE available)

67254020 Screen Printing Tech (CE available)

69292000 YEARBOOK (CE available) (by application)

67197210/67197220 Digital Media 1A/1B
67197300 Digital Media Il

67270400 Digital Audio (was Radio Broadcasting 1)
65261800 Explore Computer Science
65264000 Gaming Development

65265000 Mobile App Develop

65229000 Web Development | (CE available)
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67272200 Television Broadcasting 1
67272400 Television Broadcasting 2 - The Leap
67270320 Video Production 1

67259020/67260220 Electronics 1/2
67260420  Electronics 3

67276100/67276200 Engineering Principles 1/2
67277100/67277200 Robotics 1/2

67246020 Small Engines

67230500  Auto 1 Introduction

67793000 Auto 2 Brakes Suspension

67795000  Auto 3 ASE Electric
67797000 Auto 4 Engine

67421020 Commercial Arts 1 (was Introduction to Design)
67423020 Commercial Arts 2 (was Advertising Art)
67422000 Commercial Arts 3 (was Industrial Design)

66223900 Commercial Photo 1 (was Basic Digital Photography)
66224600 Commercial Photo 2 (CE available) (was Adv Commercial Photography)

67288100 Woods Intro
67281100 Woods 1 Woodworking
67289100 Woods 2 Furniture

0.5 67320000 CTE Internship
0.5 - 2 Credits Work Credit (see your counselor for details)

v

v
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HEALTH PROFESSIONS ACADEMY
1 67950200/67950400 Advanced Health Science |

CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER (CTC) CLASSES (off-campus)
67419300/67419200 3D Graphics AND 3D Animation
67419320/67419220 Adv 3D Graphics AND Adv 3D Animation
65571000 AP Computer Science

67235300 Basic Collision Repair - Beginning (at East)
67234700 Collision Repair 1 - Advanced (at East)

67140000 Barbering |
67142000 Barbering Il

67927000 Biology Agriculture Science

.5 67239000 Companion Animal Science
67239200 Guide Dog Training

65274000 Computer Programming |
65278000 Computer Programming Il

67291000 Comp TIA A+
67292000 Comp TIA Network+

67215300 Culinary Arts /Chef (Meets Daily, Yearlong)
67942150 Emergency Careers FS (Fire Science)

67914000 Forensic Science |
67914040 Forensic Science Il
63232000 Law Enforcement
63624000 Law Enforcement CE 1010

67180200 Nail Technician 1
67178260 Nail Technician 2

67933000 Nurse Assistant - CNA
67343000 Teaching as a Profession | (Teaching Academy I)

67249200 Welding Technician Entry Level
67249300 Welding Technician Intermediate Level
67249400 Welding Technician Advanced Level
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11th Grade REVISED 1/26/21




